m MONDAY T0O FRIDAY

I3 WEST EDMMALL I WEST EDM MALL Reading the Schedule 0 ETS Real-Time . >
TO LESSARD TO LESSARD Tofind the estimated times that abus stops N Track your bus anywhere anytime from your =
ataparticularlocation, read down the column I phone or computer using these recommended o
1725t8 725t © under that location. m real-time tools: edmonton.ca/realtime, pe )
WestEd A WestEd WestEd ' WestEdm | = i
vt Callngwood S | RO Ca"”('ig‘”md MaTc | & To find the estimated times that a particular g Google Maps, Transit App <
2 bus will stop at other locations, read across the - w T transit: >
(A)>=(B )i =(A) (R)=i=(B)==(A) = row (left toright). m a ! :|
Reading across the row tells you the time ()] ETS Text & Ride o
500 510 1 520 528 | 538 | 548 required for the bus to travel between cC 4
5:30 5:40 5:50 5:58 6:08 6:18 timing points — Text the bus stop number to 31100 or
6:00 6:10 6:20 6:28 6:39 6:51 ' (w] bus stop # [space] bus route # to receive WESTEDMONTON MALL 6]
6:30 6:41 6:53 6:46 6:57 7:09 Example m your bus schedule by text message. LESSARD 5
33(5) ?ii ;gg gi; ;gg ;;g For the schedule below, toarrive at 102 St & ETS BusLink =
' ' ' ' ' ' MacDonald Drive for 7:56 a.m., you will need . ’ =
715 1:26 738 12 738 7150 toboardthe bm; at Capilano Traynsl:tvtvilentre Call780-496-1600 for information about &
7:30 741 7:53 7:42 7:53 8:05 later th 7?35 P whenthe nextbus orLRTis scheduledto arrive. N
745 756 808 757 | 808 820 nofatertan fis>am. Customer Service R
8:.00 811 8:23 812 823 8:35 " " b trancitrelated ;
8:15 8:26 8:38 8:27 8:38 8:50 or assistance with transit-related questions,
930 | 841 | 853 o1 | 8353 | 905 (D ROUTENUMBER (® LOCATION/ TIMING POINTS call311to speak with an agent (7 am o7 pm,
845 856 | 908 857 909 | 920 ( oAvOFTHEWEEK  (3) MAPMARKERS 7 days/week. Closed on statutory holidays)
9:00 911 9:23 9:26 9:38 9:49 or submit arequest for assistance at
9:30 941 9:53 9:56 10:08 | 10:19 edmonton.ca/311.1f calling from outside
10:00 1011 10:23 1026 1038 | 10:49 ® SUNDAY Edmonton, dial 780-442-5311,
10:30 | 10:41 1053 1056 11:.08 = 11:19 T it Watch
11:00 1111 1123 1126 1138 | 11:49 . CAPILANO TO ransit Watch - .
11.30 1141 | 1153 11:56  12:08  12:19 DOWNTOWN DOWNTOWN Report unsafe behaviour and suspicious
12:00 12:11 @ 12:23 12:26  12:38 | 12:49 activity or packages to uniformed ETS staff,
12:30  12:41 1253 12:56  1:08 1:19 X , or call Transit Watch at 780-442-4900.
1:00 1:11 1:23 1:26 1:38 1:49 3) Capilano | 795t& ML"cDi‘n: 4| | Capilano 7958 M’;ins You canalso discreetly send atext message
1:30 141 153 1:56  2:08 219 Cf TC | 106Ave | ™, TC | 106Ave to 780-442-4900 and a Transit Watch staff
2:00 211 2:23 2:26 2:38 2:49 member will respond. They may also dispatch
230 241 253 257 310 322 @ @==@==C (A)==(B)==(] appropriate security staff, if needed.
300 | 312 ) 3:25 330 | 343 ) 355 535 543 556 520 528 54 TTY Service
330 | 342 | 335 345 358 | 410 555 603 616 535 543 53 .
3:45 3:57 4:10 4:00 413 4:25 6:15 623 636 5:50 5:58 61 Call 780—944—5‘555 for people with .
4:.00 412 4:25 4:15 4:28 4:40 6:35 6:43 656 6:05 6:13 6:2 decreased hearing and/or speech abilities.
415 421 440 430 443 455 655 = 703 76 620 628 64 _
430 442 455 445 458 510 745 723 736 635 643 63 On Demand Transit
445 457 510 500 | 513 525 735 | 743 756 650 658 71 OnDemand Transit (ODT) connects
500 512  5:25 515 = 528  5:40 7:55 | 803 816 705 | 743 | 722 30neighbourhoods and 16 large seniors
515 527 | 5:40 530 543  5:55 815 823 836 725 | 733 74 residencesto Edmonton’s regular bus
5:30 5:42 5:55 5:45 5:58 6:10 835 843 8:56 7:45 7:53 8:0 and LRT service. During the two-year pilot
5:45 5:57 6:10 6:00 6:13 6:25 8:55 9:03 9:17 805 813 | 82 period, thereis no fare payment collected
6:00 6:12 6:25 6:28 6:40 6:51 9:15 9:25 9:39 8:25 8:33 84 when you board On Demand Transit shuttles.
6:30 641 652 6:55  7:.07  T7:18 935 | 944 | 958 845 853 90 Instead, you pay your regular fare when
7:00 | 71 7:22 725 | 131 | 748 935 | 10:05 | 1019 905 = 913 92 you transfer toaregular bus
730 741 752 755 807 818 el ol I 225 | A ) M or LRT. To book your ride: Edmonten
B00 | Sl | &2 1) B35 ) BaT ) B4 1050 1059 1113 | | 1005 1043  10: + Download the Edmonton [ [E] Transit
830 | 841 | 852 855 | 907 | 218 1105 1115 1129 1025 | 1033 10: On Demand Transit app :
9:00 9:11 9:22 9:25 9:37 9:48 42490 | a2.90 | a3.42 epac | spro | oo + Visit edmonton.ca/ Service
9:30 9:41 9:52 9:55 10:06 10:16 ondemandtrans.it
10:00  10:10 | 10:20 10:23 | 10:34  10:44 For more information visit edmonton.ca/transit.
11:00 11:10 11:20 11:23 | 11:34 | 11:44 + (Call780-496-2400
12:00 1210 @ 12:20 12:23 | 12:34 | 12:44
1.00 1:10 1:20



Y WEST EDM MALL I} WEST EDM MALL
TO LESSARD TO LESSARD
WestEdm Ca};rzlgs\:li(o d WestEdm WestEdm Ca};rzlgs\:li(o d WestEdm
MallTC MallTC Mall TC MallTC

6:00
7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11.00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
1.00

6:10
7:10
810
8:40
911
9:41
1011
10:41
1111
1141
12:11
12:41
111
1:41
211
241
311
341
411
4:41
5:10
5:40
6:10
6:40
7:10
8:10
9:10
10:10
11:10
1210
110

10:20

11:20

12:20
1:20

5:35
6:35
7:35
8:35
9:05
9:38
10:08
10:38
11:.08
11:38
12:08
12:38
1:08
1:38
2:08
2:38
3:08
3:38
4:08
4:38
5:07
5:35
6:05
6:35
7:05
7:35
8:35
9:35
10:35
11:35
12:35

Bold text indicates p.m. time

TC =Transit Centre

TIMING POINTS

Y WEST EDM MALL I WEST EDM MALL
TO LESSARD TO LESSARD
WestEdm Ca};rzlgs\:li(o d WestEdm WestEdm Ca};rzlgs\:li(o d WestEdm
Mall TC MallTC Mall TC MallTC
6:00 6:10 6:20 523 5:34 5:44
7:00 7:10 7:20 6:23 6:34 6:44
8.00 8:10 8:20 7:23 7:34 1:44
9:00 911 9:22 823 8:34 8:44
10:00 = 1011 @ 10:22 9:24 9:36 9:47
10:30 | 1041 | 10552 10:25 | 10:37 | 10:48
11:.00 & 1111 @ 11:22 10:55 | 1107 1118
11:30 | 1141 1152 11:25 | 1137 | 1148
12:00  12:11  12:22 11:55 | 12:07 12:18
12:30 | 12:41  12:52 12:25 | 12:37  12:48
1:.00 1:11 1:22 12:55 1:07 1:18
1:30 1:41 1:52 1:25 1:37 1:48
2:00 2:11 2:22 1:55 2:07 2:18
2:30 2:41 2:52 2:25 2:37 2:48
3:00 311 3:22 2:55 3:07 3:18
3:30 3:41 3:52 3:25 3:37 3:48
4:00 411 4:22 3:55 4:.07 4:18
4:30 4:41 4:52 4:25 4:37 4:48
5:00 5:10 5:20 4:55 5:06 5:16
5:30 5:40 5:50 5:25 5:36 5:46
6:00 6:10 6:20 5:55 6:06 6:16
6:30 6:40 6:50 6:30 6:41 6:51
7:00 7:10 7:20 7:30 7:41 7:51
8:00 8:10 8:20 8:30 8:41 8:51
9:00 9:10 9:20 9:30 9:41 9:51
10:00 10:10 10:20 10:30 | 10:41 10:51
11:00 11:10 11:20 11:30 | 11:41 1151
12:00 = 12210 12:20 12:30 | 1241 1251

Subject to change without notice

TIMING POINTS

18A/918B

3
o
(7]
—
)
m
m
—
West Edmonton g Misericordia
Mall Communit
y
87 AVENUE NW Hospita|

87 AVENUE NW

(® West Edmonton Mall E

A EE =)
oo [504)50e] o07] 3] 3] 3] 3]
(5] o) oo o2 o2 O]

AN 133815 821

WHITEMUD 'DRIVE-NW

76 AVENUE NW

918A runs
clockwise

918B runs

Callingwood
counterclockwise

Twin Arenas

MN 13341S 0/L

= Bus Route

mOm Timing Point
CALLINGWOOD ROAD NW g

[E] Transit Centre

[E] Hospital

The City of Edmonton disclaims
any liability for the use of this map.
No reproduction of this map,

in whole or in part, is permitted
without express written consent
of Edmonton Transit Service.

Map revised January 29,2021

©Living Map 2021 ©

OpenStreetMap contributors




